FOIA001:01701846

To: Herder, Michael J[mherder@blm.gov]; Jared Bybee[jbybee@blm.gov]
From: Styles, Alicia

Sent: 2017-05-22T17:39:44-04:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Fwd: Updated Forms for Monument Review.

Received: 2017-05-22T17:39:51-04:00

Initial Data Request Related to Review of National Monuments.docx
Additional Information Requested Template 5 22 2017.docx

Alicia Styles
Monument Manager
Basin and Range National Monument
BLM Ely District, Caliente Field Office
PO Box 237
Caliente, NV 89008
775-726-8128 (phone)
775-726-8111 (fax)
astyles@blm.gov (email)

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Fisher, Timothy <tjfisher@blm.gov>

Date: Mon, May 22, 2017 at 2:37 PM

Subject: Updated Forms for Monument Review.

To: "Magee, Gerald J" <gmagee@blm.gov>, Joel Brumm <jbrumm@blm.gov>, Claire Crow
<ccrow(@blm.gov>, "Govan, Jihadda - FS" <jihaddagovan@fs.fed.us>, Kyle Sullivan
<ksullivan@blm.gov>, Rebecca Carr <R Wong@blm.gov>, Mark Conley
<mconley@blm.gov>, McKinney Briske <mbriske@blm.gov>, Johna Hurl <jhurl@blm.gov>,
Chad Schneckenburger <cschneckenburger@blm.gov>, David Freiberg
<dfreiberg@blm.gov>, Kenneth Mahoney <kmahoney@blm.gov>, Brandon Boshell
<bboshell@blm.gov>, "Sheldon (Mark) Wimmer" <mwimmer@blm.gov>, "Darrel (Wayne)
Monger" <dmonger@blm.gov>, Alicia Styles <astyles@blm.gov>, "James (Lee) Kirk"
<jkirk@blm.gov>, Barbara Keleher <bkeleher@blm.gov>, Ashley Adams
<amadams@blm.gov>, Jaime Tompkins <jtompkins@blm.gov>, Mark Albers
<malbers@blm.gov>, Kymm Gresset <kgresset@blm.gov>

Hello All -
I was able to break the code and update the forms. So both forms are now numbered / lettered
correctly.

I appreciate those on the call today and the great questions. As you go through the process
please call when/if you hit any road blocks.

Again sorry for the short turn around - the more we can have in our hands in the WO by May

31, 2017 the better. I have to review all documents and then BLM leadership will review
before releasing to the DOI.
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Timothy J Fisher, Program Lead

National Monuments and Conservation Areas
National Conservation Lands

20 M Street S.E. (wo-410)
Washington DC 20003

202-912-7172 Office
202-604-0706 Cell
202-245-0050 Fax

tifisher@blm.gov
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New Information Requested on Executive Order on the Review
of Designations Under the Antiquities Act

BLM Responses to Additional Questions for [Name] National Monument

a)

Any legislative language, including legislation in appropriations bills

[Identify if there is any related legislation regarding your monument]

b) Alternative options available for protection of resources applicable at each monument, such

d)

as Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act, Paleontological Resources
Preservation Act, Archaeological Resources Protection Act, Historic Preservation Act and
agency-specific laws and regulations.

The following could provide some options to protect specific resources found in [Name]
National Monument. Protection would likely occur on a site-by-site or resource-by-resource
basis and also would take a significant amount of time to accomplish under these various
laws. These laws may not provide a mechanism to protect all cultural or tribal resources in
[Name] National Monument. [Provide any specific information or examples for your
monument. |

National Historic Preservation Act, (NHPA)

Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act, (NAGPRA)
Paleontological Resources Preservation Act, (PRPA)

Archaeological Resources Protection Act, (ARPA)

American Indian Religious Freedom Act (AIRFA)

Designated wilderness areas (name, acreage), Wilderness Study Areas (name if there is one,
acreage, type), and/or areas managed to preserve wilderness or roadless characteristics that
are not WSAs.

[Insert monument specific response]
Outstanding R.S. 2477 claims within a monument — type of road claimed and history
[Insert monument specific response]

Maps
[Insert monument specific response]
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f) Cultural or historical resources, particularly Tribal, located near a monument but not within
the boundary that might benefit from inclusion in the monument

[Insert monument specific response]
g) Other — general questions or comments

[Insert monument specific response regarding any other information that should be
considered in the review of your monument]
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Call for Data Related to Review of National Monuments under EO 13792 (April 26, 2017)

Please help us gather information about each of the items listed below, for each of the National Monuments
listed below in Table 1.

1. Documents Requested
a. Resource Management Plans/Land Use Plans
b. Record of Decision
c. Public Scoping Documents
d. Presidential Proclamation
2. Information on activities permitted at the Monument, including annual levels of activity from the date
of designation to the present
a. Recreation - annual visits to site
b. Energy - annual production of coal, oil, gas and renewables (if any) on site; amount of energy
transmission infrastructure on site (if any)
Minerals - annual mineral production on site
Timber - annual timber production on site (in board-feet, CCF, or similar measure)
Grazing - annual grazing on site (AUMs permitted and sold)

- 0o a 0

Subsistence - participation rates for subsistence activities occurring on site (fishing, hunting,
gathering); quantities harvested; other quantifiable information where available
g. Cultural - list of cultural uses/values for site; number of sites; other quantifiable information
where available
3. Information on activities occurring during the 5 years prior to designation
a. Recreation - annual visits to site
b. Energy - annual production of coal, oil, gas and renewables (if any) on site; amount of energy
transmission infrastructure on site (if any)
Minerals - annual mineral production on site
Timber - annual timber production on site (in board-feet, CCF, or similar measure)
Grazing - annual grazing on site (AUMs permitted and sold)

- o o 0

Subsistence - participation rates for subsistence activities occurring on site (fishing, hunting,
gathering); quantities harvested; other quantifiable information where available
g. Cultural - list of cultural uses/values for site; number of sites; other quantifiable information
where available
4. Information on activities that likely would have occurred annually from the date of designation to the
present if the Monument had not been designated
a. Recreation - annual visits to site
b. Energy - annual production of coal, oil, gas and renewables (if any) on site; amount of energy
transmission infrastructure on site (if any)
c. Minerals - annual mineral production on site
Timber - annual timber production on site (in board-feet, CCF, or similar measure)
e. Grazing - annual grazing on site (AUMs permitted and sold)
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f. Subsistence - participation rates for subsistence activities occurring on site (fishing, hunting,
gathering); quantities harvested; other quantifiable information where available
g. Cultural - list of cultural uses/values for site; number of sites; other quantifiable information
where available
5. Changes to boundaries - dates and changes in size
6. Public Outreach prior to Designation - outreach activities conducted and opportunities for public
comment
7. Terms of Designation
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National Monument

Basin and Range

Bears Ears

Berryessa Snow Mountain
Canyons of the Ancients
Carrizo Plain

Cascade Siskiyou

Craters of the Moon

Giant Sequoia

Gold Butte

Grand Canyon-Parashant
Grand Staircase-Escalante
Hanford Reach

Ironwood Forest

Mojave Trails

Organ Mountains-Desert Peaks
Rio Grande del Norte

Sand to Snow

San Gabriel Mountains
Sonoran Desert

Upper Missouri River Breaks
Vermilion Cliffs

Katahdin Woods and Waters

Marianas Trench

Northeast Canyons and Seamounts

Pacific Remote Islands
Papahanaumokuakea

Rose Atoll

Location

Nevada

Utah
California
Colorado
California
Oregon

Idaho
California
Nevada
Arizona

Utah
Washington
Arizona
California

New Mexico
New Mexico
California
California
Arizona
Montana
Arizona

Maine
CNMI/Pacific Ocean
Atlantic Ocean
Pacific Ocean
Hawai'i/Pacific Ocean

American Samoa/Pacific Ocean

Table 1. List of National Monuments Included in Review (per Dol Press Release dated May 5, 2017)

Managing Agency

BLM
BLM, USFS
USFS, BLM

BLM

BLM

#N/A

NPS, BLM
USFS
BLM

BLM, NPS

BLM
FWS, DOE

BLM

BLM

BLM

BLM
BLM, USFS

USFS

BLM

BLM

BLM

NPS
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